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BOX SCORE
HART-11 Game # 13  -  OC Nissan Tournament   Game #  1

 
<- GAME # 13 - Sat 4/02/11-    HART-11 -  9  Canyon\Anaheim 0  Batting ->
                                                                                      Season
No.PLAYER NAME      AB   R   H RBI   W   K 2B 3B HR SB CS SC SF HB PO  A  E  AVG  T.B. Avg
20 Dietz, Daniel     4   2   3   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  3  0 0.750   3 .429
15 Pexa, Renton      1   0   0   0   0   1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 0.000   0 .000
 5 Gooding, Garrett  3   0   2   1   0   0  1  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0 0.667   3 .333
12 Bailey, Kevin     0   1   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 0.000   0 .115
 9 Bilbo, Tommy      1   1   0   0   0   1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 0.000   0 .143
13 Persico, Luke     3   1   0   0   0   1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0 0.000   0 .429
 2 Bacon, Dallas     1   0   0   2   1   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  2  0  1  0  0 0.000   0 .389
 7 Tenorio, Alex     3   2   2   2   0   0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  6  0  0 0.667   3 .579
25 O'Brien, Connor   4   1   1   1   0   1  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 0.250   2 .458
24 Glasnow, Tyler    0   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0 0.000   0 .000
22 Torres, Ricky     0   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 0.000   0 .000
10 Saldivar, Baggio  3   0   1   1   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  3  0  0 0.333   1 .281
17 Rosso, Steve      2   0   0   0   1   1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  9  2  0 0.000   0 .273
33 Witkowski, C.J.   1   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 0.000   0 .000
 4 Gasper, Cole      1   0   1   2   2   0  1  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  1  1  1 1.000   2 .100
11 Brown, Josh       1   1   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0 0.000   0 .100
   TEAM TOTALS      28   9  10   9   4   5  4  0  0  0  1  2  2  2 21  7  1 0.357  14
 

<- GAME # 13 - Sat 4/02/11-    HART-11 -  9  Canyon\Anaheim 0  Pitching ->
                                                                                                    Season
No.Pitcher         GS CG GF  W  L SV SH   IP   AB  BF  R ER  H SO BB 2B 3B HR HP WP BK ibERA-7  BA  ERA-7
24 Glasnow, Tyler   1  0  0  1  0  0  0  6.00  21  24  0  0  4  9  1  0  0  0  1  1  0 0  0.00 .190  0.47
22 Torres, Ricky    0  0  1  0  0  0  0  1.00   3   3  0  0  0  2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 0  0.00 .000  0.00
Pitching Totals     1  0  1  1  0  0  0  7.00  24  27  0  0  4 11  1  0  0  0  1  1  0 0  0.00 .167

HART-11       Game # 13 LINE SCORE vs Canyon\Anaheim    Sat 4/02/11 @ Canyon\Anaheim
 
                1 2 3  4 5 6  7 8 9   R  H E LOB
HART-11-13      0 0 0  4 4 3  0       9-10-1-8   Glasnow[w-4-1], Torres(7) & Rosso
Canyon\Anaheim  0 0 0  0 0 0  0       0- 4-3-6   Sat 4/02/11 @Canyon\Ana: Kuhns[L-0-1],Carrier(5), McGeorge(7) & Miller

* Note *   Season Batting & ERA Averages include stats of all games UP TO and INCLUDING Game on Date Played.

Doubles:..HART11:...Tenorio (# 4), O'Brien # 2), Gooding (# 1), Gasper (# 1)
Doubles:..Canyon\Anaheim:...NONE
Homers:...HART11:...NONE 
Record  ... HART11: (11-2)*(4-1 Foothill League).:  Canyon\Anaheim:(5-8)*(2-1 Century League)
 
<- GAME # 13 - Sat 4/02/11-    HART-11 -  9  Canyon\Anaheim 0  Batting ->
 
No.PLAYER NAME      AB   R   H RBI   W   K 2B 3B HR SB CS SC SF HB
22 Miller, Jonny     3   0   1   0   0   1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
23 Carrier, Trent    3   0   2   0   0   1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
8  McCoy, Chris      3   0   0   0   0   2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
27 Henderson, Ray    2   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
24 Kuhns, Ryan       0   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
33 Venckus, Alex     1   0   1   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
13 McGeorge, Austin  0   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
29 Finicle, Brent    2   0   0   0   1   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
7  Starr, Parker     1   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0
21 Baird, Troy       1   0   0   0   0   1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
31 Parkyn, Justin    2   0   0   0   0   2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
3  Gillerman, Justin 1   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
35 Kaufmann, Chad    2   0   0   0   0   1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
12 Treanor, Christia 1   0   0   0   0   1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
17 Rock, Chaz        1   0   0   0   0   1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1
20 Najera, Darren    1   0   0   0   0   1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
-------------------------------------------------------------------
   TEAM TOTALS      24   0   4   0   1  11  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  1
 
<- GAME # 13 - Sat 4/02/11-    HART-11 -  9  Canyon\Anaheim 0  Pitching ->
 
No.Pitcher         GS CG GF  W  L SV SH   IP   AB  BF  R ER  H SO BB 2B 3B HR HP WP BK ib
24 Kuhns, Ryan      1  0  0  0  1  0  0  4.00  12  18  2  2  3  2  3  2  0  0  1  0  0 0
23 Carrier, Trent   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  2.00  12  16  7  6  7  0  1  2  0  0  1  0  0 0
13 McGeorge, Austin 0  0  1  0  0  0  0  1.00   4   4  0  0  0  3  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 0
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Pitching Totals     1  0  1  0  1  0  0  7.00  28  38  9  8 10  5  4  4  0  0  2  0  0 0
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Direct Link Back to Hart 2011 Year Page is at: http://www.hartbaseballstats.com/Hart_2011_Stats_and_Box_Scores.html

HART-11 Baseball  Stats all Games 2011 Season Thru G #   13
<-  13 GAMES as of Sat 4/02/11    HART-11  ALL-GAMES 2011 Team Batting Totals ->
 
No.PLAYER NAME      Hgt  Wgt BT Po Yr  G  AB   R   H RBI   W   K 2B 3B HR SB CS SC SF HB  PO   A  E  AVG T.B.SLUG OB-PC
 7 Tenorio, Alex    6'0  170 RL PI 11 13  38  12  22  13   4   5  4  0  1  2  2  1  0  1  84   6  1 .579  29 .763 .628
25 O'Brien, Connor  5'11 180 RR IF 12 11  24   5  11   4   3   3  2  0  0  0  1  0  0  0   0   0  0 .458  13 .542 .519
20 Dietz, Daniel    5'8  165 RR IF 11 13  42  10  18   3   5   2  0  0  0  7  3  3  0  1  22  30  2 .429  18 .429 .500
13 Persico, Luke    6'3  170 RR IO 13 13  42  13  18  11   1   7  3  1  1  5  1  1  1  1  18  21  3 .429  26 .619 .444
 2 Bacon, Dallas    5'10 180 RR IF 12 13  36   6  14   8   7   4  5  0  0  3  1  0  3  1   6   8  6 .389  19 .528 .468
 5 Gooding, Garrett 6'1  160 LL OP 11  6   6   0   2   1   0   0  1  0  0  0  0  1  0  0   0   3  0 .333   3 .500 .333
10 Saldivar, Baggio 5'11 175 RR CO 13 13  32   4   9   6   3   7  0  0  0  1  3  2  1  3  14   1  0 .281   9 .281 .385
17 Rosso, Steve     5'10 170 RR C  11 13  33   0   9   4   2   7  1  0  0  0  0  2  1  2  79  10  1 .273  10 .303 .342
 9 Bilbo, Tommy     6'2  180 RR OF 11 13  28   8   4   2   4  11  0  0  0  2  0  2  1  3  23   3  0 .143   4 .143 .306
12 Bailey, Kevin    6'0  180 RR OC 11 12  26   2   3   2   3  10  1  0  0  0  1  4  0  0   5   0  0 .115   4 .154 .207
11 Brown, Josh      6'1  175 RR IO 11 13  20   6   2   0   3   9  0  0  0  3  1  2  0  0  11   0  0 .100   2 .100 .217
 4 Gasper, Cole     6'0  160 RR IF 12  9  10   0   1   2   2   1  1  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  10   5  2 .100   2 .200 .250
15 Pexa, Renton     5'8  155 RR IO 11  7   2   3   0   0   0   1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0   0  0 .000   0 .000 .000
33 Witkowski, C.J.  5'11 165 LL IF 13  1   1   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0   0  0 .000   0 .000 .000
22 Torres, Ricky    6'2  185 RR P  12  4   0   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0   2  0 .000   0 .000 .000
 3 Bendig, Josh     6'3  180 RR P  12  1   0   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0   0  0 .000   0 .000 .000
24 Glasnow, Tyler   6'7  190 LR P  11  8   0   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  1   1   6  0 .000   0 .000 1.000
32 Parr, Adam       5'10 160 RR OF 12  2   0   2   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0   0  0 .000   0 .000 .000
18 Stafford, Bobby  5'9  160 RR P  12  5   0   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0   0  0 .000   0 .000 .000
16 Vogel, Erik      6'1  170 RR P  11  6   0   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   5   2  0 .000   0 .000 .000
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   TEAM TOTALS                        13 340  71 113  56  37  67 18  1  2 23 14 19  7 13 278  97 15 .332 139 .409 .411
 

<-  13 GAMES as of Sat 4/02/11  HART-11   ALL-GAMES 2011 Team Pitching Totals ->
 
No.Pitcher         Hgt  Wgt T Yr G GS CG GF  W  L SV SH   IP    AB  BF   R  ER   H  SO  BB 2B 3B HR HP WP BK ERA-7  BA
22 Torres, Ricky   6'2  185 R 12 4  0  0  4  1  0  0  0   4.33  16  17   0   0   4   4   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0.00 .250
24 Glasnow, Tyler  6'7  190 R 11 6  5  1  0  4  1  0  1  29.67 104 125   9   2  17  41  16  1  0  0  3  4  0  0.47 .163
16 Vogel, Erik     6'1  170 R 11 6  4  1  2  3  1  1  1  27.00 101 111   7   5  17  13   6  3  0  3  1  0  0  1.30 .168
 5 Gooding, Garrett6'1  160 L 11 4  4  1  0  3  0  0  1  23.00  83  94   8   8  17  31  10  3  0  0  0  1  0  2.43 .205
 7 Tenorio, Alex   6'0  170 L 11 1  0  0  1  0  0  1  0   2.00   9   9   1   1   3   1   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  3.50 .333
18 Stafford, Bobby 5'9  160 R 12 5  0  0  3  0  0  0  0   5.67  22  23   3   3   7   5   1  2  0  0  0  1  0  3.70 .318
 3 Bendig, Josh    6'3  180 R 12 1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   1.00   6   6   1   1   3   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  7.00 .500
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Pitching Totals                 27 13  3 10 11  2  2  3  92.67 341 385  29  20  68  95  33  9  0  3  4  6  0  1.51 .199

For additional info on Hart Baseball See the Hart Baseball Web page at:
http://www.harthighbaseball.com/

Check Complete YTD Stats & Line Scores at: http://www.HartBaseballStats.com/
      Click on 2011 Stats then Click on 2011 Overall YTD Batting & Pitching Stats
      Click on 2011 Stats then Click on 2011 Hart Line Scores

Direct Link Back to Hart 2011 Year Page is at: http://www.hartbaseballstats.com/Hart_2011_Stats_and_Box_Scores.html

Previous Game: = http://www.hartbaseballstats.com/HART1112.pdf
Next Game: = http://www.hartbaseballstats.com/HART1114.pdf

* Note the Latest "free" Adobe Acrobat Reader Recommended for clicking above "Links"

To get these stats immediately after the game via an e-mail Newsletter contact mikegaber@att.net
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PAGE 3: 04/01/2011 @ Canyon\Anaheim: OC Nissan Tournament
HIGHLIGHTS of Game# 11-13: Hart  9,  Canyon\Anaheim  0   (OC Nissan Tourney G#1)
Hart beats Anaheim\Canyon 9-0: Glasnow 6-IP 0 R, 4-H, 9-K's
 
Hart Indians Beat the Canyon Anaheim Comanches 9-0.

For Box Score of game # 13, for 2011 scroll to the Top of this .PDF File

Hart juggeled the lineup today, starting Cole Gasper at short, Luke Persico in center, Garrett Gooding starting in 
left and Baggio Saldivar moving over to right.
 
Hart was all over the Comanche's today although the game was 0-0 after 3 innings.
 
Hart finally got to the Canyon of Anaheim starter Ryan Kuhns for 2 runs in the 4th inning when Alex Tenorio was hit by 
pitch and then scored all the way from 1st on a long double to deep left center by Connor O'Brien. O'Brien moved to 
3rd on a sacrifice by Baggio Salvidar and trotted home on a hard double down the left field line for the first varsity 
hit by Cole Gasper.
Hart led 2-0
 
A new pitcher for the Comanche's to start the 5th was Trent Carrier who moved to the mound from left field.
Hart started in quickly against Carrier.
Daniel Dietz singled sharply to center.
Garrett Gooding bunted toward 2nd, and beat it out easily.
Luke Persico was safe on an error by the shortstop loading the bases.
Dallas Bacon hit a Sacrifice fly to center scoring Dietz and it was deep enough for Gooding and Persico to move up the 
3rd & 2nd.
Alex Tenorio drove both in with a ground rule double that bounced over the left field wall. His 4th double in 2 games.
Connor O'Brien moved Tenorio to 3rd on a grounder to 2nd.
Baggio Saldivar grounded a sharp single to left center scoring O'Brien.
Hart now led 6-0.
 
In the 6th, the Comanche's let Carrier continue to pitch but Hart didn't let up.
Cole Gasper walked. Josh Brown ran for Gasper.
With Brown running, Daniel Dietz poked a single to the right side in the hole past the 2nd baseman and Brown cruised 
into 3rd.
Garrett Gooding then slammed a hard ground ball just over the 1st base bag and down the right field line for a double 
scoring Brown.
Luke Persico was hit by pitch.
Dallas Bacon hit a short fly to center and Dietz with his super speed was able to tag and score making it a Sacrifice 
Fly and making the Canyon Ahaheim head coach Joe Hogatt quite unhappy with the umpire, claiming Dietz left the 3rd 
base bag too early.
 
But the safe call by the ump stood up and Hart led by a 9-0 score.
 
Tyler Glasnow started for Hart. Canyon\Anaheim, despite getting runners on base in every inning seemed no match 
against the offerings of the 6'7" right hander. In the 4th the Comanche cleanup hitter reached on an error and was 
immediately erased on a double play. A lazy fly to right ended the inning for the only time Tyler faced only 3 
batters, but there was no time anyone felt that Canyon\Anaheim was threatening. Tyler gave up 4 singles, and hit a 
batter, while striking out 9.

By the 7th inning with a nice safe 9-0 lead and probably hitting a pitch count maximum, Ricky Torres relieved Glasnow 
and quickly got all 3 pinch hitters he faced, striking out the last 2 batters.
 
C.J. Witkowski made his Hart varsity debut pinch hitting in the 7th.
Nick Valaika was added to the roster for the OC Nissan tourney but didn't get into the game.

For Box Score of game # 13, for 2011 scroll to the Top of this .PDF File


